Standards:
HL
Shawflex Thermocouple Extension cables
offer advantages in cost and mechanical
properties when used for connections
between thermocouples and instruments.
1 – Thermocouple Alloys
2 – Insulated Thermocouple

NORMAL DIAMETERS
OVERALL CABLE
CABLE
WEIGHT
MAX PULLING
TENSION
(PULLING EYE)
MIN BEND
RADIUS (PULL)
(AWG/
kcmil)
(in/mm)
(lbs/1000ft)
(kg/km)
(lb/kg) (in/mm)
7B021M1601XY0T8 1 16 0.337 / 8.56 52 / 78 41 / 19 6.1 / 154
7B022M1602XY0T8 2 16 0.498 / 12.65 117 / 174 82 / 37 9 / 228
7B022M1604XY0T8 4 16 0.612 / 15.55 183 / 273 165 / 75 11 / 280
7B022M1606XY0T8 6 16 0.731 / 18.58 262 / 390 247 / 112 13.2 / 334
7B022M1608XY0T8 8 16 0.793 / 20.15 322 / 480 330 / 150 14.3 / 363
7B022M1612XY0T8 12 16 1.007 / 25.57 493 / 733 494 / 224 18.1 / 460
7B022M1624XY0T8 24 16 1.387 / 35.23 890 / 1324 989 / 449 25 / 634
7B021M1801XY0T8 1 18 0.315 / 8 43 / 64 26 / 12 5.7 / 144
7B022M1802XY0T8 2 18 0.462 / 11.73 96 / 143 52 / 24 8.3 / 211
7B022M1804XY0T8 4 18 0.568 / 14.43 147 / 218 104 / 47 10.2 / 260
7B022M1806XY0T8 6 18 0.676 / 17.17 207 / 308 156 / 71 12.2 / 309
7B022M1808XY0T8 8 18 0.732 / 18.6 253 / 377 208 / 94 13.2 / 335
7B022M1812XY0T8 12 18 0.929 / 23.6 386 / 575 312 / 142 16.7 / 425
7B022M1824XY0T8 24 18 1.274 / 32.36 685 / 1019 624 / 283 22.9 / 583
7B021M2001XY0T8 1 20 0.299 / 7.59 38 / 56 16 / 7 5.4 / 137
7B022M2002XY0T8 2 20 0.435 / 11.06 83 / 124 32 / 15 7.8 / 199
7B022M2004XY0T8 4 20 0.506 / 12.85 112 / 167 64 / 29 9.1 / 231
7B022M2006XY0T8 6 20 0.636 / 16.15 176 / 261 96 / 44 11.4 / 291
7B022M2008XY0T8 8 20 0.688 / 17.47 212 / 316 128 / 58 12.4 / 314
7B022M2012XY0T8 12 20 0.833 / 21.16 293 / 436 192 / 87 15 / 381
7B022M2024XY0T8 24 20 1.192 / 30.28 568 / 845 384 / 174 21.5 / 545